WK ACTIVITY

1

2

10

11

12

13

14
15

LESSONS BEGIN

Afterschool clubs & swimming lessons

begin

Parent-Teacher Meeting

**Founders’ Day Observed (Holiday)
MOCK 1 (External)

Spelling Bee

World Teachers' Day

Maths & Science Quiz

Technology Day

Entertainment (Charade or Movie)
Midterm Assessment Test Week

Midterm break starts
Resumption from Midterm break

MOCK 2 (Internal)
Colour Week

Arts & Design (Craft)
Maths Dirill

Science Practicals
Class Test

Movie Day
Revision Week

**Farmers’ Day (Holiday- No school)
End-of-Term Examination

Rehearsal for “The Gift of Christmas”
VACATION

“The Gift of Christmas” Programme

2025/26 Calendar of Activities (Term 1)

DATES
9th — 12th September 2025

15h — 19th September 2025

Friday, 19th September 2025
22nd September 2025

23rd - 24th September 2025
Friday, 26th September 2025
Friday, 3@ October 2025

Friday, 10th October 2025

Friday, 17th October 2025

Friday, 24th October 2025

Monday, 27th — 30th October 2025

Friday, 31st October 2025
Tuesday, 4"h November 2025

4th — 7th November 2025
3rd October - 7th November

Friday, 7th November 2025
Friday, 14th November 2025

Friday, 21sf November 2025
24t - 28h November 2025
Friday, 28th November 2025
1st — 4th December 2025

**Friday, 5th December 2025
8th — 12th December 2025

15th — 17th December 2025
Thursday, 18th December 2025

Saturday, 20th December 2025



